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BOSSE

BOSSE - FEE STRUCTURE
PROGRAMME FEE

Detail

Registration Fees

Secondary
Course

Rs. 1000/- For

Five Years)

Sr.secondary
Course

Rs. 1000/- For

Five Years)

OTHER FEE

Cost of information Brochure (Prospectus) along
with the Application Form from the Office of BOSSE

Re-evaluation of answer script per paper

Programme Fees
For 5 Subjects

For each additional
subject

Rs. 6000/-

Rs. 1200/-

Rs. 7000/-

Rs. 1400/-

Fee for change in examination centre

Re-Totaling fee per Subject/Course

Practical Fee Per
Subject (For subjects
with Practicals)

Rs. 300/-

Rs. 600/-

Duplicate Marks Card

Consolidated Marks Card

Examination Fee
(Per Subject)

Rs. 500/-

Rs. 500/-

Migration Certificate Fee

Additional Fees For

Practical exam

Rs. 180/- per
subject

Rs. 180/- per

subject

Change of subject fee

Credit subject fees
(TOC)

Rs. 1000/- per
subject

Rs. 1000/- per
subject

Verification of Certificate/Authenticity of
Certificate for Domestic Institutions/Employers/
individuals learners

Transcription / Verification for foreign Institutions /
Universities / Employers

Part admission fees

Rs. 2000/- per

subject

Rs. 2500/- per

subject

Note:

The admission fee does not include the examination fees. The examination fees must be paid separately within the specified dates.
50% fee concession is admissible to the candidates with bonafide domicile of Sikkim on Programme Fee. Subject/Exam/Practical
fees of subject selected with BOSSE under TOC will be the same as per subject fee of Secondary or Senior Secondary programme.
Practical and exam fee of subjects selected under part admission will be the same as above. BOSSE at its sole discretion can offer

scholarship to the meritorious learners.
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BOSSE

CHOICE OF SUBJECTS

® |earners have to compulsorily opt for at least 5 subjects, comprising one Language Subject
(Maximum Two) and four/Four/Three Other Subjects (Academic/Vocational).

Secondary Level - Group A

(Language Subijects)

S.
No.

CODE

SUBJECT

NVONOCOAWN —

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Hindi
English
Urdu
Sanskrit
Bengali
Punjabi
Assamese
Nepali
Odia
Kannada
Malayalam
Tamil
Telugu
Guijarati
Marathi

Senior Secondary Level - Group A

(Language Subjects)

CODE

SUBJECT

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313

Hindi
English
Urdu
Sanskrit
Bengali
Odia
Punjabi
Kannada
Malayalam
Tamil
Telugu
Guijarati
Marathi

www.bosse.ac.in

Secondary Level - Group B
(Non-Language Subjects)

2

CODE

SUBJECT

O 0 NOoOU A WN = |2
o

201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

Mathematics

Science and Technology*
Social Science

Economics

Business Studies

Home Science*
Psychology*

Indian Culture & Heritage

Accountancy

Senior Secondary Level - Group B
(Non-Language Subijects)

CODE

SUBJECT

CONOCUAWN— |2
o

401
402
403
404
405
406
410
412
413

415
416
418
419
420
421
422
423
424

Mathematics

Family & Community Studies*
Psychology*

Geography*

Economics

Business Studies

Physics*

History

Environmental Science &
Sustainable Development*
Chemistry*

Political Science

Biology*

Accountancy

Law, Justice & Governance
Digital Literacy & Comp. Science*
Sociology

Tourism

Physical Education and Yoga*
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